01/08/20 at

Vermont (6-9,0-2 America) -vs- Stony Brook (15-1,3-0 America)

Date: 01/08/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;'trtr:;: dg.;:(}’:t :pgz) 8 Vermont 14 18 6 11 49

Referees: Courtney Robinson,Tiara Cruse,Kevin Farlow Stony Brook 22 8 16 21 67

Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Stony Brook vs

Vermont. Played at Island

Vermont 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Hanna Crymble * 33 5-12 0-1 8-8 4-4 8 1 1 2 2 1 18

23 Emma Utterback * 40 5-11 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 2 10

03 Sarah Wells * 40 3-11 2-6 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 5 0 2 8

05 Josie Larkins * 28 3-9 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 0 8

33 Delaney Richason * 34 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 0 2 2 0 0 3

21 Carly Whiteside 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 Jane McCauley 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

25 Abby Settelmeyer 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-48 3-15 12-14 8-24 32 10 9 15 2 5 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 17-48 35.4 % 3-15 20.0 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Stony Brook 67

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 4 2nd-03:59

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 India Pagan * 19 9-12 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 20
24  Hailey Zeise &3 30 3-6 2-4 1-1 3-4 7 0 2 1 0 2 9
15 Kaela Hilaire * 30 3-15 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 1 0 1 7
04 Anastasia Warren * 24 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 0 1 2 7
02 Cheyenne Clark * 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 4
11  Victoria Johnson 18 3-6 1-3 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 12
03 Oksana Gouchie-Prove 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
22  Mckenzie Bushee 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
12  Kina Smith 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Jonae Cox 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Gigi Gonzalez 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Courtney Furr 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-63 7-17 8-9 13-24 37 15 15 9 2 8 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-1 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 26-63 41.3% 7-17 412 % 8-9 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 20 4th-02:11

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Box Score

Vermont 14
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hanna Crymble 17 2-3 0-0 8-8 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 12
23 Emma Utterback 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 8
3 Sarah Wells 20 2-4 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 5
5 Josie Larkins 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
33 Delaney Richason 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
21  Carly Whiteside 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
13  Jane McCauley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
25  Abby Settelmeyer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-20 2-6 8-10 3-12 15 6 5 7 1 4 32
55.0 % 33.3% 80.0 %
Stony Brook 22
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 India Pagan 9 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 8
24 Hailey Zeise 16 2-4 1-2 1-1 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 6
15 Kaela Hilaire 15 2-10 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
4 Anastasia Warren 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Cheyenne Clark 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
11 Victoria Johnson 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Oksana Gouchie-Prove 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
22  Mckenzie Bushee 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Kina Smith 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jonae Cox 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Gigi Gonzalez 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
1 Courtney Furr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-34 4-9 4-5 12-7 19 8 7 6 (o] 3 30

32.4% 44.4 % 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Vermont 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hanna Crymble 16 3-9 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 1 0 6
23 Emma Utterback 20 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 2
3 Sarah Wells 20 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 3
5 Josie Larkins 14 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
33 Delaney Richason 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Carly Whiteside 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
13  Jane McCauley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25  Abby Settelmeyer 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-28 1-9 4-4 5-12 17 4 4 8 1 1 17
21.4 % 11.1 % 100.0 %
Stony Brook 8
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 India Pagan 10 6-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 o 12
24  Hailey Zeise 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
15 Kaela Hilaire 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 0 2
4 Anastasia Warren 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 (0] 1 2 7
2 Cheyenne Clark 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Victoria Johnson 10 2-4 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
3 Oksana Gouchie-Prove 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  Mckenzie Bushee 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2
12  Kina Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jonae Cox 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Gigi Gonzalez 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Courtney Furr 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-29 3-8 4-4 1-17 18 7 8 3 2 5 37

51.7 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Vermont

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stony Brook

GOOD LAYUP by UTTERBACK,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LARKINS,JOSIE

BLOCK by CRYMBLE,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by CRYMBLE,HANNA

TURNOVER by RICHASON,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY

TURNOVER by LARKINS,JOSIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CRYMBLE,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHASON,DELANEY

GOOD LAYUP by LARKINS,JOSIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by SETTELMEYER,ABBY
SUB OUT by CRYMBLE,HANNA

MISS 3PTR by LARKINS,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by SETTELMEYER,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SETTELMEYER,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by LARKINS,JOSIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LARKINS,JOSIE

FOUL by SETTELMEYER,ABBY

SUB IN by CRYMBLE,HANNA

SUB OUT by RICHASON,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by SETTELMEYER,ABBY

FOUL by LARKINS,JOSIE

09:33
08:59

08:40
08:34
08:34

08:27
08:20
08:06
07:54
07:35
07:02
06:42

06:23
05:59
05:31
05:11
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:44
04:33
04:17
03:48
03:27

03:22
03:12
02:54
02:32
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:06

01:49

0-2
2-2

2-4

2-6

4-6

4-8

6-8
6-11

8-11
8-13
10-13

12-13
12-16

12-18

12-19

H2

H2

H4

H2

H 4

H2
H5

H3
H5
H3

H1
H4

H 6

H7

GOOD JUMPER by PAGAN, INDIA(iN the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HILAIRE,KAELA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,INDIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HILAIRE,KAELA

MISS JUMPER by HILAIRE,KAELA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAGAN,INDIA

GOOD JUMPER by PAGAN, INDIA

ASSIST by WARREN,ANASTASIA

GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN, INDIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLARK,CHEYENNE

GOOD 3PTR by HILAIRE,KAELA
FOUL by PAGAN,INDIA

SUB IN by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
SUB IN by SMITH,KINA

SUB OUT by CLARK,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by PAGAN,INDIA

GOOD JUMPER by HILAIRE,KAELA
MISS 3PTR by ZEISE,HAILEY

REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ANASTASIA
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,ANASTASIA

GOOD 3PTR by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA

ASSIST by WARREN,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA

GOOD LAYUP by ZEISE,HAILEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILAIRE,KAELA

GOOD FT by ZEISE,HAILEY (fastbreak)

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,GIGI

SUB OUT by HILAIRE,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ANASTASIA



SUB IN by RICHASON,DELANEY 01:49

SUB OUT by SETTELMEYER,ABBY 01:49
01:32 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,GIGI
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEISE,HAILEY
01:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEISE,HAILEY
01:10 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,ANASTASIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:56 FOUL by SMITH,KINA
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 00:56 13-19 H6
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 00:56 14-19 H5
00:41 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,GIGI

REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SARAH 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ANASTASIA
00:08 14-22 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
-- ASSIST by ZEISE,HAILEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stony Brook
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WARREN,ANASTASIA
MISS LAYUP by CRYMBLE,HANNA 09:47
REBOUND OFF by CRYMBLE,HANNA -
09:44 FOUL by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 09:44 15-22 H7
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 09:44 16-22 H6
09:31 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
STEAL by UTTERBACK,EMMA 09:31
GOOD LAYUP by UTTERBACK,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:28 18-22 H4
09:07 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,VICTORIA(iINn the paint)
TURNOVER by WELLS,SARAH 08:43
08:43 STEAL by HILAIRE,KAELA
08:40 MISS LAYUP by ZEISE,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEISE,HAILEY
08:34 MISS JUMPER by HILAIRE,KAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KINA
08:30 TURNOVER by SMITH,KINA
08:30 SUB IN by COX,JONAE
08:30 SUB OUT by ZEISE,HAILEY
TURNOVER by WELLS,SARAH 08:12
08:12 STEAL by PAGAN,INDIA
FOUL by CRYMBLE,HANNA 08:05
08:05 18-25 H7 GOOD FT by PAGAN,INDIA
08:05 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by PAGAN,INDIA
MISS JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HILAIRE,KAELA
07:44 MISS JUMPER by HILAIRE,KAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,JONAE
FOUL by LARKINS,JOSIE 07:42
07:37 MISS LAYUP by HILAIRE,KAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by PAGAN,INDIA
07:33 TURNOVER by PAGAN,INDIA
07:22 FOUL by CLARK,CHEYENNE
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 07:22 19-26 H7
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 07:22 20-26 H6
07:07 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY ==
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,SARAH 06:50 23-26 H3



ASSIST by UTTERBACK,EMMA --

06:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by UTTERBACK,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by LARKINS,JOSIE 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,JONAE
FOUL by UTTERBACK,EMMA 05:56
SUB IN by SETTELMEYER,ABBY 05:56
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,JANE 05:56
SUB OUT by LARKINS,JOSIE 05:56
SUB OUT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 05:56
05:47 TURNOVER by COX,JONAE
STEAL by WELLS,SARAH 05:47
GOOD 3PTR by RICHASON,DELANEY 05:32 26-26
ASSIST by UTTERBACK,EMMA --
05:12 MISS LAYUP by COX,JONAE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:10 SUB IN by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
05:10 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHEYENNE
05:04 MISS LAYUP by HILAIRE,KAELA
REBOUND DEF by SETTELMEYER,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by UTTERBACK,EMMA(in the paint) 04:53 28-26 V2
04:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CRYMBLE,HANNA 04:51
SUB OUT by RICHASON,DELANEY 04:51
04:51 SUB IN by ZEISE,HAILEY
04:51 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,GIGI
04:51 SUB IN by WARREN,ANASTASIA
04:51 SUB OUT by HILAIRE,KAELA
04:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
04:51 SUB OUT by COX,JONAE
04:22 MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,INDIA
04:22 FOUL by PAGAN,INDIA
04:22 SUB IN by SMITH,KINA
04:22 SUB OUT by PAGAN,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by CRYMBLE,HANNA --
MISS JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA 04:03
REBOUND OFF by CRYMBLE,HANNA --

03:59 FOUL by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
03:59 FOUL by CLARK,CHEYENNE
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 03:59 29-26 V3
GOOD FT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 03:59 30-26 V4
SUB IN by RICHASON,DELANEY 03:59
SUB OUT by SETTELMEYER,ABBY 03:59
03:59 SUB IN by CLARK,CHEYENNE
03:59 SUB OUT by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
03:32 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,GIGI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SARAH 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEISE,HAILEY
02:44 TURNOVER by CLARK,CHEYENNE
STEAL by UTTERBACK,EMMA 02:44
02:21 FOUL by CLARK,CHEYENNE
MISS FT by WELLS,SARAH 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:21 SUB IN by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
02:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
02:21 SUB IN by HILAIRE,KAELA
02:21 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHEYENNE
02:21 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,GIGI
02:21 SUB OUT by WARREN,ANASTASIA
MISS FT by WELLS,SARAH 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



02:00 30-29 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ZEISE,HAILEY
-- ASSIST by HILAIRE,KAELA

TURNOVER by WELLS,SARAH 01:26
01:26 STEAL by ZEISE,HAILEY
FOUL by UTTERBACK,EMMA 01:12
01:12 30-30 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
01:11 MISS FT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,SARAH --
TURNOVER by RICHASON,DELANEY 00:58
00:40 TURNOVER by ZEISE,HAILEY
STEAL by CRYMBLE,HANNA 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by CRYMBLE,HANNA(In the paint) 00:22 32-30 V2
ASSIST by UTTERBACK,EMMA --
00:03 MISS LAYUP by HILAIRE,KAELA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KINA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KINA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stony Brook
09:47 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN,INDIA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by ZEISE,HAILEY
TURNOVER by LARKINS,JOSIE 09:27
09:27 STEAL by WARREN,ANASTASIA
09:17 32-34 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,ANASTASIA
MISS JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ANASTASIA
08:46 32-36 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PAGAN,INDIA

MISS LAYUP by CRYMBLE,HANNA 08:29
== REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ANASTASIA
08:01 MISS 3PTR by HILAIRE,KAELA
REBOUND DEF by CRYMBLE,HANNA --
MISS 3PTR by UTTERBACK,EMMA 07:37
== REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ANASTASIA
07:15 MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,INDIA
BLOCK by CRYMBLE,HANNA 07:15
REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LARKINS,JOSIE 07:07 34-36 H2
06:46 MISS 3PTR by HILAIRE,KAELA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,SARAH ==
06:32 FOUL by PAGAN,INDIA
GOOD FT by LARKINS,JOSIE 06:32 35-36 H1
GOOD FT by LARKINS,JOSIE 06:32 36-36
06:32 SUB IN by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
06:32 SUB OUT by PAGAN,INDIA
06:15 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by RICHASON,DELANEY 05:45

- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHEYENNE
05:29 36-38 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,ANASTASIA
TURNOVER by UTTERBACK,EMMA 05:11
05:11 STEAL by CLARK,CHEYENNE
05:05 36-40 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
— ASSIST by HILAIRE,KAELA

TURNOVER by CRYMBLE,HANNA 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB IN by SETTELMEYER,ABBY 04:44

SUB OUT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 04:44



04:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,VICTORIA

04:44 SUB OUT by HILAIRE,KAELA

04:33 36-42 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,VICTORIA(iIn the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA(in the paint) 04:19 38-42 HA4
ASSIST by RICHASON,DELANEY --

04:04 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by RICHASON,DELANEY 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEISE,HAILEY

03:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:26 SUB IN by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA

03:26 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER by LARKINS,JOSIE 03:13

03:13 STEAL by WARREN,ANASTASIA
SUB IN by CRYMBLE,HANNA 03:13
SUB OUT by RICHASON,DELANEY 03:13

02:59 MISS JUMPER by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by SETTELMEYER,ABBY --
TURNOVER by CRYMBLE,HANNA 02:33

02:33 STEAL by ZEISE,HAILEY

02:07 38-44 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WARREN,ANASTASIA

MISS JUMPER by CRYMBLE,HANNA 01:45
01:45 BLOCK by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:45 FOUL by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
01:45 SUB IN by HILAIRE,KAELA
01:45 SUB OUT by WARREN,ANASTASIA
MISS 3PTR by LARKINS,JOSIE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEISE,HAILEY
FOUL by SETTELMEYER,ABBY 01:23
01:09 MISS 3PTR by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
REBOUND DEF by UTTERBACK,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by LARKINS,JOSIE 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RICHASON,DELANEY 00:54
SUB OUT by SETTELMEYER,ABBY 00:54
FOUL by LARKINS,JOSIE 00:39

00:39 38-45 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
00:39 38-46 H8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA

SUB IN by MCCAULEY,JANE 00:39
SUB OUT by LARKINS,JOSIE 00:39
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,SARAH 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HILAIRE,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by CRYMBLE,HANNA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stony Brook

10:00 SUB IN by COX,JONAE

10:00 SUB OUT by ZEISE,HAILEY

09:45 FOUL by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:45

09:25 MISS LAYUP by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,SARAH -
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,SARAH 09:10 41-46 HS5
ASSIST by CRYMBLE,HANNA -
FOUL by LARKINS,JOSIE 08:49

08:49 41-47 H6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA



SUB IN by MCCAULEY,JANE
SUB OUT by LARKINS,JOSIE

MISS JUMPER by CRYMBLE,HANNA

GOOD JUMPER by CRYMBLE,HANNA
ASSIST by WELLS,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by CRYMBLE,HANNA(iNn the paint)
ASSIST by MCCAULEY,JANE

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,SARAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LARKINS,JOSIE

SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,JANE

MISS JUMPER by CRYMBLE,HANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by CRYMBLE,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by RICHASON,DELANEY
TURNOVER by WELLS,SARAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by UTTERBACK,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by CRYMBLE,HANNA
MISS LAYUP by CRYMBLE,HANNA

MISS 3PTR by RICHASON,DELANEY

REBOUND OFF by LARKINS,JOSIE

MISS JUMPER by LARKINS,JOSIE

REBOUND OFF by CRYMBLE,HANNA

GOOD JUMPER by CRYMBLE,HANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by WELLS,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,SARAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SETTELMEYER,ABBY
SUB IN by WHITESIDE,CARLY

41-48

41-50
43-50

43-53

45-53

45-55

45-57

45-59

45-62

45-64

47-64

47-67

H7

H9
H7

H 10

H8

H 10

H12

H 14

H17

H 19

H17

H 20

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,VICTORIA

FOUL by JOHNSON,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by COX,JONAE
GOOD JUMPER by PAGAN, INDIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,VICTORIA
ASSIST by PAGAN,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN, INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,INDIA
GOOD JUMPER by HILAIRE,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by COX,JONAE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by COX,JONAE

MISS LAYUP by HILAIRE,KAELA
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHEYENNE
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by ZEISE,HAILEY
SUB OUT by COX,JONAE
GOOD JUMPER by PAGAN, INDIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WARREN,ANASTASIA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHEYENNE
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,ANASTASIA
ASSIST by HILAIRE,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHEYENNE
GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN,INDIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILAIRE,KAELA

TURNOVER by HILAIRE,KAELA

REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,INDIA
GOOD 3PTR by ZEISE,HAILEY
ASSIST by HILAIRE,KAELA



SUB OUT by CRYMBLE,HANNA 02:04

SUB OUT by RICHASON,DELANEY 02:04
02:04 SUB IN by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
02:04 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,GIGI
02:04 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHEYENNE
02:04 SUB OUT by HILAIRE,KAELA
01:57 FOUL by GONZALEZ,GIGI
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,JANE 01:57
SUB OUT by LARKINS,JOSIE 01:57
01:57 SUB IN by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
01:57 SUB OUT by PAGAN,INDIA
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SARAH 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
01:49 TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,GIGI
01:49 FOUL by GOUCHIE-PROVE,OKSANA
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SARAH 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEISE,HAILEY
FOUL by MCCAULEY,JANE 01:42
01:23 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,GIGI
REBOUND DEF by SETTELMEYER,ABBY --
TURNOVER by WELLS,SARAH 00:58
00:58 STEAL by BUSHEE,MCKENZIE
00:43 MISS 3PTR by ZEISE,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,CARLY --
00:28 FOUL by WARREN,ANASTASIA
GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,CARLY 00:28 48-67 H 19
GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,CARLY 00:28 49-67 H 18
00:28 SUB IN by COX,JONAE
00:28 SUB IN by FURR,COURTNEY
00:28 SUB OUT by WARREN,ANASTASIA

00:28 SUB OUT by ZEISE,HAILEY



